501836003 02/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Stein	02/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthosensor
Street Address:	1560 Sawgrass Corporate Pkwy
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13406524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)577-7343

Email: ghoshizaki@orthosensor.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Orthosensor

Address Line 1: 1560 Sawgrass Corporate Pkwy

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Sunrise, FLORIDA 33323

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ORTHO-0076-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary Hoshizaki

Total Attachments: 1

source=ORTHO-0076-US_ASSN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027780 FRAME: 0186

Patent Application of: Marc Stein Docket No.: ORTHO-0076-US

Serial Number: Filing Date:

Title: HIGH PRECISION SENSING FOR PARAMETER MEASUREMENT OF

THE MUSCULAR-SKELETAL SYSTEM

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Stein

Mailing Address: 2462 W. Binner Dr. Chandler, Arizona, USA

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: OrthoSensor, Inc.

Address: 1560 Sawgrass Corporate Pkwy, 4th Floor, Sunrise, FL, 33323, US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE:

Inventor: Marc Stein

PATENT REEL: 027780 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 02/29/2012